e DYSTUNIA

® COALITION

Agenda for Dystonia Coalition’s Second Annual Meeting
Day 1. Research Priorities for Cervical Dystonia

21-22 October 2010

Emory University Conference Center, Atlanta GA

8:00am Welcome
8:05am Goals for the meeting

Clinical manifestations & treatment

Jinnah/Comella

Chair: Comella/Lang

8:10-8:25am  Motor manifestations & diagnosis of CD Bhatia
Comments & questions

8:35-8:50am  Non-motor manifestations of CD Zurowski
Comments & questions

9:00-9:15am  Oral agents, botulinum toxins treatments & their limitations in CD Jankovic
Comments & questions

9:25-9:40am  Surgical treatments & their limitations in CD Ostrem
Comments & questions

9:50-10:05 The role of physical therapy in CD Kimberley

Comments & questions
10:15-10:30 BREAK

Clinical science
10:40-10:55am Anatomy & physiology of normal head/neck control
Comments & questions
11:05-11:20am Imaging studies of CD
Comments & questions
11:30-11:45am Physiology of CD
Comments & questions
11:55-12:10pm Pathology & pathogenesis of CD
Comments & questions

12:20-1:20pm LUNCH

Basic science

1:30-1:45pm  Genetic findings of relevance to CD
Comments & questions

1:55-2:10pm  Cell & molecular biology relevant to CD
Comments & questions

2:20-2:35pm  Animal models of CD
Comments & questions

2:45-3:00 BREAK

Unanswered questions & research priorities

3:10-3:25pm  Unmet needs in treatment-oriented research
Panel discussion

3:35-3:50pm  Unmet needs for clinical/translational research
Panel discussion

4:00-4:15pm  Unmet needs for basic research
Panel discussion

4:25 pm Closing comments

Dinner & Speaker
6:30pm Special Opportunities for Rare Diseases

Christine Mueller MD, Medical Review Officer, FDA Office of Orphan Products Development

Chair: DeLong/Vidailhet
LeDoux

Carbon-Correll
Hallett

Jinnah

Chair: Perlmutter/Jinnah
Ozelius

Dauer

Hess

Chair: Comella/Lang

Bhatia/Zurowski/Jankovic/Ostrem/Kimberly

Chair: DeLong/Vidailhet

LeDoux/Carbon-Correll/Hallett/Jinnah

Chair: Perlmutter/Jinnah

Ozelius/Dauer/Hess/LeDoux



8:00am
8:10am
8:20am
8:30am
8:40am
8:50am
9:00am
9:10am
9:20am
9:30am
9:40am
10:10am

10:30am

10:40am

10:50am

11:00am

11:15am

12:45pm

2:00pm

3:30pm
4:00pm
Special thanks

to our
sponsors:

e  DYSTONIA

® COALITION

Agenda for Dystonia Coalition’s Second Annual Meeting

Day 2: Dystonia Coalition Progress & Plans
21-22 October 2010
Emory University Conference Center, Atlanta GA

Welcoming Remarks

Career Development Program: Goals and Selection Criteria
Update from 2009 Awardee

Plans for 2010 Awardee

Plans for 2010 Awardee

Pilot Project Program: Goals and Selection Criteria
Sequence Variants in Primary Dystonia

Ami Rosen

Mark Hallett

Maren Carbon-Correll
Mateusz Zurowski
Alberto Espay

Stewart Factor
Mark LeDoux

A Novel Rating Scale for Blepharospasm Giovanni DeFazio/Davide Martino

Cerebellum and Cortical Plasticity: The Case of Focal Dystonia
DYT6 dystonia — A Window to the Mechanisms of Primary Dystonia?

Patient Advocacy Group Update & Plans
BREAK

Project 1: Natural History & Biorepository
Goals of the study

Project 2: Comprehensive Rating Scales for Cervical Dystonia
Goals of the study

Project 3: Diagnostic & Rating Scales for Spasmodic Dysphonia
Goals of the study

Dystonia Coalition Administrative Update
Year One Progress Report

Thanks to our Sponsors

Collaborating & the Dystonia Coalition

The 5™ International Dystonia Symposium

Project 1. Natural History & Biorepository
Instructions for participating

Emmanuel Roze
Kailash Bhatia

Kim Kuman

Joel Perimutter

Cynthia Comella

Christy Ludlow

Buz Jinnah

Joel Perimutter

Interacting with the NINDS Biorepository at Coriell Matt Self
LUNCH (Working Groups: Project 1, Project 2, Project 3, PAGS)
Project 2 & Project 3 Break-out Sessions Cynthia Comella & Christy Ludlow

Instructions for participating
General meeting adjourned

DC Steering & Executive Committees meet to review progress

©

. . ‘V
Office ?f ~# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF DYSTONIA
Rare Diseases " NEUROLOGICAL MEDICAL
Research DISORDERS AND STROKE RESEARCH
National Institutes of Health FOUNDATION

i FOUNDATION FOR

: DYSTONIA RESEARCH



