

Agenda for Dystonia Coalition's Second Annual Meeting Day 1: Research Priorities for Cervical Dystonia

21-22 October 2010

Emory University Conference Center, Atlanta GA

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_	
8:00am 8:05am	Welcome Goals for the meeting	Jinnah/Comella	
Clinical manife 8:10-8:25am	Motor manifestations & diagnosis of CD	Chair: Comella/Lang Bhatia	
8:35-8:50am	Comments & questions Non-motor manifestations of CD Comments & questions	Zurowski	
9:00-9:15am	Oral agents, botulinum toxins treatments & their limitations in C Comments & questions	D Jankovic	
9:25-9:40am	Surgical treatments & their limitations in CD Comments & questions	Ostrem	
9:50-10:05	The role of physical therapy in CD Comments & questions	Kimberley	
10:15-10:30	BREAK		
Clinical science 10:40-10:55am	ce Anatomy & physiology of normal head/neck control	Chair: DeLong/Vidailhet LeDoux	
11:05 11:20am	Comments & questions Imaging studies of CD	Carbon-Correll	
	Comments & questions	Carbon-Coneii	
11:30-11:45am	Physiology of CD Comments & questions	Hallett	
11:55-12:10pm	Pathology & pathogenesis of CD Comments & questions	Jinnah	
12:20-1:20pm	LUNCH		
Basic science		Chair: Perlmutter/Jinnah	
1:30-1:45pm	Genetic findings of relevance to CD Comments & questions	Ozelius	
1:55-2:10pm	Cell & molecular biology relevant to CD	Dauer	
2:20-2:35pm	Comments & questions Animal models of CD Comments & questions	Hess	
2:45-3:00	BREAK		
Unanswered questions & research priorities			
3:10-3:25pm	Unmet needs in treatment-oriented research	Chair: Comella/Lang	
3:35-3:50pm	Unmet needs for clinical/translational research	Chair: DeLong/Vidailhet arbon-Correll/Hallett/Jinnah	
4:00-4:15pm	Unmet needs for basic research	Chair: Perlmutter/Jinnah	
4:25 pm	Closing comments	2540, 24401/1 1000/ L0204X	

Dinner & Speaker

6:30pm Special Opportunities for Rare Diseases

Christine Mueller MD, Medical Review Officer, FDA Office of Orphan Products Development



Agenda for Dystonia Coalition's Second Annual Meeting Day 2: Dystonia Coalition Progress & Plans

21-22 October 2010

Emory University Conference Center, Atlanta GA

8:00am	Welcoming Remarks	Ami Rosen
8:10am 8:20am 8:30am 8:40am	Career Development Program: Goals and Selection Criteri Update from 2009 Awardee Plans for 2010 Awardee Plans for 2010 Awardee	Mark Hallett Maren Carbon-Correll Mateusz Zurowski Alberto Espay
8:50am 9:00am 9:10am 9:20am 9:30am	Pilot Project Program: Goals and Selection Criteria Sequence Variants in Primary Dystonia A Novel Rating Scale for Blepharospasm Cerebellum and Cortical Plasticity: The Case of Focal Dystonia DYT6 dystonia – A Window to the Mechanisms of Primary Dystonia	
9:40am	Patient Advocacy Group Update & Plans	Kim Kuman
10:10am	BREAK	
10:30am	Project 1: Natural History & Biorepository Goals of the study	Joel Perlmutter
10:40am	Project 2: Comprehensive Rating Scales for Cervical Dyste Goals of the study	onia Cynthia Comella
10:50am	Project 3: Diagnostic & Rating Scales for Spasmodic Dysp Goals of the study	Phonia Christy Ludlow
11:00am	Dystonia Coalition Administrative Update Year One Progress Report Thanks to our Sponsors Collaborating & the Dystonia Coalition The 5 th International Dystonia Symposium	Buz Jinnah
11:15am	Project 1: Natural History & Biorepository Instructions for participating Interacting with the NINDS Biorepository at Coriell	Joel Perlmutter Matt Self
12:45pm	LUNCH (Working Groups: Project 1, Project 2, Project 3, P.	AGs)
2:00pm	Project 2 & Project 3 Break-out Sessions Instructions for participating	Cynthia Comella & Christy Ludlow
3:30pm	General meeting adjourned	
4:00pm	DC Steering & Executive Committees meet to review progr	ess

Special thanks to our sponsors:







